

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE  
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3306 of 2020**

=====

ARVINDBHAI MOHANBHAI PRAJAPATI & ANR.  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHENDRA U VORA(3034) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2  
MR ANKIT Y BACHANI(5424) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
MR LB DABHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

**Date : 13/06/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

S.O. to 27.06.2025. Interim relief if any granted earlier shall  
continue till the next date.

**(ILESH J. VORA,J)**

Rakesh